e

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426W 42 LF W 426W 42 /home/us0168926/DMTECmod
|
| NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |y
: 1426142 -1 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W ! W W W W REILE PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 71 |
| 1426142 -2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 }%
| 1426142 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o
: 7— 1426142 1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 71426142 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 71426142 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —-5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁf42] :é?ﬁgléiilyfiﬁﬁiﬁjnr E;
| T_ 1425142 =7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT *’ | S | D
|
: - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
| CRIMP DATA DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — w 1 w w w w 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4x6) INS DISC 52
| TERMINAL NAME: TERM O F M/P 280 SN SEALED TANG /) - 2|22 )2 2| < 1 —18024-> SCR, BHC (MoX25) DRAG 6]
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
: CRIMP - lZE TYPe RANGE N T R R T BTN B 5 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 INJ F 0.50-0.80mm* S . 03
| E INSUL | 4.06 [.160 INJ 0 2.81-3.49 [.111-.137 IN] 20 - ] ] ] ] I I 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57
: = WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saling APPL INSTRUCTION T S - W 1 W W W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED o6
: : 1.8075.50 £ 1897220 ML= B > 41 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 180248 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER gi

] - — ’ X ——
: g TERMINAL — — FEED - . Z . . . 2 1-18023-3 SCR, 5SHC (M4%x15) TERM HLD DWN 53
| % APPL SPEC 114-3118 14.50 [.571 IN] - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 5o
| > - | 1 1 1 1 ] B11242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =
|

o - ] ] ] ] ] ] 5I0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: 2 . - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-73 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| g AMEP PN MFR FN SEAL — — - - | - - ] — 1 3386751 CAM, PRE FEED =30 B 40 mm ST 48
| ? - | - | | — | 1 338670B—1 CAM, FOST FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 477
| — 2BEEE50 120774171 — — —
| = - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1320999-4 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5301971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
|
| SEAL MF G - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 5I0125-] WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: P 5010205 - - B - | 1 | | | | FI0T 24 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-F SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
|

- ] ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| B B _ _ B E
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%?% iEE:} CRIMP HEICHT PIN PN € ~- ] ] ] 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
: S ANG I LENGTH [IN] @ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 16 AWG 1.65 £0.05 [.0B5 +.002 INJ |9-354778-3 [.29580] - : : : : : : o ST —
: 18 AWG .47 £0.05 [.0%8 £.002 IN] 1-354779-0 [.3040] 0 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—1] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| _ - - — 201212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| B - - : J - b 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: ?‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 37
| _ - - ST B =
| ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmﬂ 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1320908-7 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - llll" - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 15330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| = N
| 5 - - - i ‘ { A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
- |Ea B 3 _ S T -2l 2212272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| S i - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06
| _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| :
| - - - - \~",,f - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
: © - - B ST - | 1 | | | | 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o L B B B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 £EI047D-2 STRIPPER 02
| %EB - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘T - - - - | - ] - | - 1 - 653047201 STRIPPER 19
| - _ _ 13
|
| 1 - | - - ] - - | 3380842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15
| : <::j> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=

2 14
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : Cn00 SPRING. SHEAR =
: gfg THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL, - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
| INSULATION DIAMETER DEPENDENT UPON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N 1 | - ] ] 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
|
| . Zﬁg APPLY TORQO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N - ] ] ] ] ] I 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: =g FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT N ] > 2 2 1 1 ] 2-1333205-0 ANV IL 3
| S QUALTFICATION, APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ : 1 : ] ] ] 02040641 -9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| = T

:| = 5
| = s
BEHE £\ e S T e e - NN 1338680 | DEPRESS0R, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| . ChECTETe CLSTOMES REQLTREMENTS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 3-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: |k “ N 2| 2] 2 ] ] ] 2-904741-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| — & - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 0
: 8 N T o 2 ] 2 1 | 1 1 -456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRFE 1
| ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]800 777 776 772 f7} f6 f2 f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| ; ; : ; :
| POST FEED 40 mm STRCOKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| —— 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L 15T
: g I DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
g E—— — OTRERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DF TBJANOT[ AP 18TANO]
| Z § | PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 INJ !HEL LPFORE REL géEéégTURST %mw ?:fw ilar;i(:;poppftwi?o%saoa
| — 2 PLC DEC x=- N :

g z ( ) B - L.LOFTHOUSE
] ST [ECN 01500178 0¢ | 1€ 1204 jnsies " SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |HDoT Ap
| - 2 o B | SEE ECN 0150-0811-03] CMR [JULO3|supr TEXTURE: o/ HO—-1T AFRFL
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0174-01] LJL |FEBO1 SCALE OWG SHEET REVY
| @ 66 FPIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEESgEEEgEQSﬁ?OngAEAX - @ NO W 426W 42 /I oF 'I B]
| AMP 175G REY 3-92 . CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: 5 st ehlens : 5 S = 4 ; 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




